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2020-21 ROSTER 
N	o.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Year		  Hometown (High School)	 Major	
1		 Emalia Eichelberger	GK	 6-0	 R-Sr.		  Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)	 Human Biology
1A	 Kit Sturm	 GK	 5-10	 Sr.		  Davis, Calif. (Davis)		  Psychology
1B	 Thea Walsh	 GK	 5-8	 Jr.		  Laguna Beach, Calif. (Laguna Beach)	 Biomechanical Engineering
1C	 Emily Blackwell	 GK	 5-11	 So.		  Davis, Calif. (Davis)		  Undeclared
1D	 Maya Avital	 GK	 6-2	 Fr.		  Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar)	 Undeclared
2		 Lexi Rowell	 2M	 5-8	 So.		  Lafayette, Calif. (Acalanes)	 Undeclared
3		 Lauren Indart	 Driver	 5-10	 Jr.		  Danville, Calif. (Monte Vista)	 Human Biology
4		 Floranne Carroll	 Driver	 5-9	 So.		  Montreal, Quebec, Canada (College Marianopolis)	 Undeclared
5		 Katie Lyons	 Driver	 5-8	 So.		  Orinda, Calif. (Miramonte)	 Undeclared
6		 Hannah Shabb	 Driver	 5-9	 5th		  Seattle, Wash. (Lakeside School)	 Earth Systems
7		 Madison Stamen	 Driver	 5-6	 Jr.		  Riverside, Calif. (King)		  Sociology
8		 Chloe Harbilas	 2MD	 5-8	 Jr.		  Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar)	 Science, Technology & Society
10	 Hannah Constandse	Driver	 5-7	 So.		  Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)	 Undeclared	
12	 Sarah Klass	 Driver	 5-11	 Sr.		  Danville, Calif. (San Ramon Valley)	 Human Biology
13	 Sophie Wallace	 2MD	 5-8	 So.		  Newport Beach, Calif. (Corona del Mar)	 Undeclared	
14	 Megan Peterson	 2MD	 5-11	 Fr.		  Newport Beach, Calif.(Corona del Mar)	 Undeclared	
15	 Celeste Wijnbelt	 Driver	 5-10	 Fr.		  Tustin, Calif. (Foothill)		  Undeclared
16	 Christina Hicks	 2M	 5-11	 Fr.		  Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)	 Undeclared
17	 Jewel Roemer	 Driver	 5-6	 Fr.		  Martinez, Calif. (Acalanes)	 Undeclared
18	 Skyler Jones	 2MD	 5-10	 Fr.		  Danville, Calif. (San Ramon Valley)	 Undeclared
21	 Talie Wilmans	 Driver	 5-7	 Fr.		  Pasadena, Calif. (Polytechnic)	 Undeclared
22	 Sam Sternfels	 Driver	 5-7	 Fr.		  Mill Valley, Calif. (Tamalpais)	 Undeclared
 
Head Coach: John Tanner (Stanford, 1982) - 24th season 
Associate Head Coach: Susan Ortwein (UC Santa Barbara, 1990) - 24th season 
Assistant Coach: Brandon Johnson (UC Irvine, 2011) - 3rd season
Assistant Coach: Kyle Utsumi (Stanford, 1995) - 14th season

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
March 6	 • at #5 Arizona State	 L, 9-10 
March 7 	 • at #5 Arizona State	 W, 12-6 
March 13 	 #15 San Jose State	 W, 16-7 
March 14 	 #14 San Diego State	 W, 16-10
March 20	 • #13 Indiana	 W, 17-6 
March 21	 • #13 Indiana	 W, 15-5
March 27	 • #3 UCLA	 W, 12-11
March 28	 • #3 UCLA	 L, 10-11 
April 10	 • at #1 USC	 L, 8-12 
April 11	 • at #1 USC	 L, 11-12 (OT) 
April 17	 • at #4 California	 W, 13-8 
April 18	 • at #4 California	 W, 10-9 
April 24	 • #16 San Jose State	 W, 16-5 
April 25	 • #16 San Jose State	 W, 16-4
April 30	 vs. #14 Indiana %	 W, 20-6
May 1	 vs. #2 UCLA %	 W, 13-8
May 2	 vs. #1 USC %	 L, 6-9
May 14	 vs. #10 Fresno State @	 W, 16-9
May 15	 vs. #3 UCLA @	 L, 7-9

•  MPSF game % MPSF Tournament 

@ NCAA Tournament

No. 2 Stanford Cardinal (13-6, 8-4 MPSF)
INDIVIDUAL SCORING
 

No. 	 Name	 Season Goals	 Games Played	 Multi-Goal Games

12	 Sarah Klass	 47	 19	 12

17	 Jewel Roemer	 44	 19	 14

8	 Chloe Harbilas	 38	 19	 11

10	 Hannah Constandse	 28	 19	 8

6	 Hannah Shabb	 26	 19	 7

5	 Katie Lyons	 12	 19	 4

13	 Sophie Wallace	 12	 19	 1

7	 Madison Stamen	 11	 19	 2

18	 Skyler Jones	 7	 19	 1

2	 Lexi Rowell	 7	 19	 2

3	 Lauren Indart	 6	 19	 2

16	 Christina Hicks	 4	 19	 1

4	 Floranne Carroll	 1	 19	 0

GOALKEEPER TOTALS
 
No. 	 Name	 Saves	 Games Played	 Saves/Game	 Quarters Played	 Goals Against	 GAA
1	 Emalia Eichelberger	 153	 17.117	 8.94	 68.4748	 144	 8.412
1A	 Kit Sturm	 1	 0.1672	 5.98	 0.668	 0	 0.0
1D	 Maya Avital	 11	 1.714	 6.417	 6.853	 13	 7.587	
	 TOTALS	 165	 19	 8.684	 76	 157	 8.263



Date 	 Opponent	 Result	 Overall Record (MPSF)	 Goals	 Saves
March 6	 at Arizona State	 L, 9-10	 0-1 (0-1)	 Constandse (3), Stamen (2), Harbilas (1)	 Eichelberger (8)
				    Hicks (1), Jones (1), Roemer (1)		
March 7	 at Arizona State	 W, 12-6	 1-1 (1-1)	 Harbilas (4), Klass (3), Roemer (2)	 Eichelberger (15)
				    Constandse (1), Jones (1), Stamen (1)
March 13	 San Jose State	 W, 16-7	 2-1 (1-1)	 Harbilas (5), Klass (4), Roemer (3), Stamen (2)	 Eichelberger (8)
				    Lyons (1), Wallace (1)	 Avital (1), Sturm (0)
March 14	 San Diego State	 W, 16-10	 3-1 (1-1)	 Shabb (4), Klass (3), Roemer (2), Rowell (2)	 Eichelberger (10)	
				    Wallace (2), Harbilas (1), Lyons (1), Stamen (1)	 Avital (0)
March 20	 Indiana	 W, 17-6	 4-1 (2-1)	 Klass (7), Harbilas (3), Constandse (2), Roemer (2)	 Eichelberger (8)
				    Lyons (1), Shabb (1), Wallace (1)	 Avital (0)
March 21	 Indiana	 W, 15-5	 5-1 (3-1)	 Klass (4), Shabb (4), Roemer (2), Constandse (1)	 Eichelberger (5) 
				    Harbilas (1), Indart (1), Jones (1), Wallace (1)	 Avital (3)
March 27	 UCLA	 W, 12-11	 6-1 (4-1)	 Harbilas (3), Klass (3), Roemer (3), Constandse (2)	 Eichelberger (10)
				    Wallace (1)
March 28	 UCLA	 L, 10-11	 6-2 (4-2)	 Harbilas (3), Shabb (2), Constandse (1), Klass (1)	 Eichelberger (11) 
				    Roemer (1), Rowell (1), Wallace (1)
April 10	 at USC	 L, 8-12	 6-3 (4-3)	 Roemer (5), Lyons (2), Harbilas (1)	 Eichelberger (5)
April 11	 at USC	 L, 11-12 (OT)	 6-4 (4-4)	 Klass (3), Harbilas (2), Roemer (2), Constandse (1)	 Eichelberger (10)
				    Shabb (1), Stamen (1), Wallace (1)
April 17	 at California	 W, 13-8	 7-4 (5-4)	 Constandse (3), Harbilas (3), Klass (2), Roemer (2)	 Eichelberger (13)
				    Shabb (1), Stamen (1), Wallace (1)
April 18	 at California	 W, 10-9	 8-4 (6-4)	 Constandse (3), Klass (3), Shabb (2), Roemer (1)	 Eichelberger (5) 
				    Wallace (1) 
April 24	 San Jose State	 W, 16-5	 9-4 (7-4)	 Shabb (5), Harbilas (3), Klass (3), Lyons (2)	 Eichelberger (6)
				    Constandse (1), Roemer (1), Rowell (1)	 Avital (1)
April 25	 San Jose State	 W, 16-4	 10-4 (8-4)	 Shabb (3), Constandse (2), Indart (2), Lyons (2), 	 Eichelberger (2) 
				    Roemer (2) , Carroll (1), Hicks (1), Klass (1), 	 Sturm (1), Avital (0)
				    Stamen (1) Wallace (1)
April 30	 vs. Indiana	 W, 20-6	 11-4 (8-4)	 Roemer (4), Klass (3), Harbilas (2), Hicks (2)	 Eichelberger (5)
				    Rowell (2), Constandse (1), Indart (1), Jones (1)	 Avital (2)
				    Lyons (1), Shabb (1), Stamen (1), Wallace (1)	
May 1	 vs. UCLA	 W, 13-8	 12-4 (8-4)	 Roemer (4), Constandse (3), Jones (2), Shabb (2)	 Eichelberger (3)
				    Harbilas (1), Klass (1)	
May 2	 vs. USC	 L, 6-9	 12-5 (8-4)	 Constandse (2), Harbilas (2), Klass (1), Roemer (1)	 Eichelberger (12)
May 14	 vs. Fresno State	 W, 16-9	 13-5 (8-4)	 Klass (4), Roemer (4), Indart (2), Lyons (2)	 Eichelberger (13)
				    Constandse (1), Harbilas (1), Rowell (1), Stamen (1)	 Avital (4)
May 15	 vs. UCLA	 L, 7-9	 13-6 (8-4)	 Harbilas (2), Roemer (2), Constandse (1), Jones (1)	 Eichelberger (4)

				    Klass (1)	

SEASON HIGHS (SCORING)
 
No. 	 Name	 Goals	 Date
2	 Lexi Rowell	 2	 2x (MR: 4/30/21)
3	 Lauren Indart	 2	 2x (MR: 5/14/21)
5	 Katie Lyons	 2	 4x (MR: 5/14/21)
6	 Hannah Shabb	 5	 4/24/21 (SJSU)
7	 Madison Stamen	 2	 2x (MR: 3/13/21) 
8	 Chloe Harbilas	 5	 3/13/21 (SJSU)
10	 Hannah Constandse	 3	 4x (MR: 5/1/21)
12	 Sarah Klass	 7	 3/20/21 (IU)
13	 Sophie Wallace	 2	 3/14/21 (SDSU)
16	 Christina Hicks	 2	 4/30/21 (IU)
17	 Jewel Roemer	 5	 4/10/21 (USC)
18	 Skyler Jones	 2	 5/1/21 (UCLA)

ACTIVE LEADERS

Goals	
1. Sarah Klass (2018-21)				    137
2. Hannah Shabb (2017-21)			   85
3. Chloe Harbilas (2019-21)				   73
4. Madison Stamen (2019-21)			   69	
5. Hannah Constandse (2020-21)	 52
6. Jewel Roemer (2021)				    44
7. Katie Lyons (2020-21)				    29
8. Lauren Indart (2019-21)				    19

Saves	
1. Emalia Eichelberger (2018-21)		 427
2. Thea Walsh (2019-21)				    98
3. Kit Sturm (2018-21)					     20
4. Maya Avital (2021)					     11
5. Emily Blackwell (2020-21)			   2


